ROTAX

rACInc

| 4
e INTERNATIONAL TROPHY 2019
MAX
CHALLENGCGE
e LE MANS, FRANCE / Aug 20 - 24
Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3) Document 13
Results Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Entrant Nation Driver Nation Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Points
1 = | 632 «okosiouts ANNAMARIA | & ] MUNARETTO Luca =l B sireL/ROTAX/ MOJO 1 52568 0
2 = | 635 BESANCENEZPAOLO 0 N BESANCENEZ Paolo g N sobi/roTAX/ MOIO 1 1.206 1.206 52.884 2
3 As | 605 |BIREL ART MIDDLE EAST & NJEIM Matthias Z_4_ BIREL/ROTAX/MOJO 1 2.572 1.366 52924 3
4 = | 633 PAGLIARANICLAUDIO <l | PAGLIARANI Claudio =] [ TONY KART / ROTAX / MOIO 1 3.194 0.622 52993 4
5 Al | 628 |DAEMSRACING TEAM A B LIVERIS Dionisios ZE== TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 1 3.655 0.461 53014 5
6 A6 631 KSCASODIAUSTRIATEAM | Swmmee BEZEL Jakub | SODI / ROTAX / MOJO 1 4.529 0.874 52985 6
7 A2 | 604 BIRELART MIDDLE EAST t NJEIM Christopher %E BIREL / ROTAX / MOJO 11 4.563 0.034 52.923 7
8 V3 622 KRSPORT Z2 KUMARAN Kyle o KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 1 6.152 1.589 53051 8
9 A | 634 KSBRACING TEAM S | JERICH Frederick S | KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 1 9.192 3.040 53005 9
10 A | 624 |GRECO DAVIDE F+] GRECO Davide ] BireL/ROTAX/ MOIO 11 10.978 1.786 53242 10
11 As | 611 FMRACING M FLEISCHMANN Max ZEE cxPRIT /ROTAX / MOJO 11 11.238 0.260 53129 11
12 V2 | 603 BOUVIN POWER 4 B PRzZYBYLAK Xander ] [l ToNY KART / ROTAX / MOIO 1 11.455 0217 53041 12
13 A2 | 601  DAVY GEUSSENS I B GEUSSENS Jarne ] B «arT REPUBLIC/ROTAX/MOJO | 11 14.036 2.581 53.187 13
14 A7 | 610 | AKKSPORTSTIL SEmm ANDERSSON Johan SEmm INTREPID / ROTAX / MOJO 1 14.558 0522 53417 14
15 A1 619 |BRAND RACING o REISCH Constantin o INTREPID / ROTAX / MOJO 1 14.621 0.063 53223 15
16 A2 614 | 42COMPETITION BN GRANZ Niklas R (ART REPUBLIC/ROTAX/MOJO 11 14.877 0.256 53.188 16
17 As | 623 | WILLIAMSON ANDREW A B WILLIAMSON Andrew S W TonY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 1 17.804 2.927 53743 17
18 A5 629 ANCHER BRIAN M B ANCHER Brian S0 W TONY KART / ROTAX / MOIO 1 17.909 0.105 53700 18
19 Vs | 630  ALBERTIRICCARDO <l | ALBERTI Riccardo gl B xosmic/RroTAx / MoJO 1 19.287 1378 53705 19
20 = | 606 |KSCASODIAUSTRIATEAM | Somee BEZEL Petr | SODI / ROTAX / MOJO 1 19.532 0.245 53302 20
21 As | 621  BIRELART BALTICS &l BOU CHABKE Rubens 24 BIREL/ROTAX/MOJO 1 19.584 0.052 53639 21
22 V& | 617  PICOT NICOLAS A B PiCOT Nicolas S0 W TONY KART / ROTAX / MOIO 1 19.778 0.194 53299 22
23 As | 612  BIRELARTBALTICS ;EEE VEERUS Ragnar | BIREL / ROTAX / MOJO 1 19.839 0.061 53377 23
24 A7 | 616 COMPKART = APUZZO Kyle FBE= | COMPKART / ROTAX / MOJO 1 20.381 0.542 53.601 24
25 A7 | 625 |RoAD RUNNER RACING TEAM S ] NICOARA Theodor B /rotAx / MO0 1 22,524 2143 54060 25
26 A+ | 608  RAMON SPAANS S SPAANS Jesse o KOSMIC / ROTAX / MOJO 1 23.137 0613 54152 26
27 V2 618 COLESRACING Z=f= ROBINSON Jakob @ OTK / ROTAX / MOJO 9 2 Laps 2 Laps 53.535| 27
28 V2 | 615 DAEMS RACING TEAM Z B MACHACEK Daniel St TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 5 6Llaps  4Laps 53.804 28
29 V22| 620 RSCOMPETITION Zamm VIILIAINEN Ville Zu= | TONY KART / ROTAX / MOJO 0 11laps|  5laps 29
30 Vi | 609  AKKSPORTSTIL SEEm DE RUWE Xen SEm INTREPID / ROTAX / MOJO 0 11 Laps 0.236 30
31 V17| 607 RADNEMOTOR AB Samm RADNE Madeleine o CRG/ROTAX/MOJO 0 11 Laps 0.077 31
32 Vs | 602  LUCSCHEEPERS S SCHEEPERS Luc | ZANARDI / ROTAX / MOJO 0 11 Laps 0.862 32
Not Classified
626 | AKK SPORTSTIL S5 YANG Qian INTREPID / ROTAX / MOJO DNS 34
Leaders : No.635 BESANCENEZ Paolo (1-5) / No.632 MUNARETTO Luca (6-11)
Start Time : 23/08 - 15:31:09 Best lap : No.632 MUNARETTO Luca 52.568 94.78 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 29°C Track : Dry Event Record : No0.632 MUNARETTO Luca 52.392 95.10 kph
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3)
Lap Chart

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

(csl-Il 632|635 615 633 622|628| 620|605 604 603 609 631 630 607 601 617 611 614| 634|606 610 623 629 602 618 619 624 612 621 608| 616|625 éZ@

el 635|632 633|615 628|622 605|620 603/ 604|631/ 689 630 617 687 601 614 611 606 634 610|629 623|618 682 619 624|612 621 608 625 616

(TN 635 632 633|615 605|628 | 622|631| 604 634| 610 624|611 630|629 601 619 623 603 618 621 625 614 616 612 606 608 617

Interval 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.2 0.1 16 0.0 11 0.8 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 17 27

[TV 635|632 633|615 605|628 | 622 631|604 610|634 611|624 630| 601 619 629 603 618 623 625 614 616 606 621 612 608 617
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[ETJHN 635 632 605|633 628 613 631 604 622 634 624 611|610 630|603 601 619|629 614|618 623|616 606 621 612 625 617 608

0.2 1.2 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.1 33 0.3 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 14 0.0 0.1 iz

[T NNl 632 635 605| 633|628 631|604 622|634 624|611 603 610 601 630 619 614 629 623 618 606 621 616|617 612|625 608

0.1 0.8 0.6 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.5 3.4 0.2 0.4 1.6 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.2

[=TJVANN 632 | 635 605| 633|628 | 631|604 622|634 624|611 603 610 601 619 614 630 629 623 618 606 621 616|617 612|625 608

0.2 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.8 3.4 0.1 0.2 16 0.8 0.6 0.2 il 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 1.0 0.2

[T XMl 632 | 635 605|633 628 631|604 622|634 624|611 603 610 601 619 614 630 623 629 606 621 617 612|616 618|625 608

0.5 12 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 1.0 33 0.2 0.5 12 %) 0.5 0.2 1.0 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.0

(TN 632 | 635 605|633 628 631|604 622|634 624|611 603|610 601 619 614 630 623 629 606 621 617612 616 61@ 625 608

0.6 1.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.4 13 31 0.5 0.3 12 i3 0.1 0.3 10 12 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.6 17 0.6

[TV 632 | 635|605/ 633|628 631 604 622 634 624 611 603 601 610 619 614 629|623 630|606 621|612 617 616 625 608

0.8 12 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.2 13 29 0.9 0.1 12 24 0.0 0.1 0.6 8 0.3 12 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.5

TNl 632 | 635| 605|633 | 628 631 604 622 634 624 611 603 601 610 619 614 623|629 630|606 621|617 612 616 625 608

1.2 13 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.0 15 3.0 17 0.2 0.2 25 0.5 0.0 0.2 29 0.1 i3 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.5 21 0.6
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
No.601 GEUSSENS Jarne 5 16.120,  20.995  16.801 53.916 10 15.899  21.094  17.191 54.184
1 18.014 25.956 17.989 1:01.959 6 15.930 20.932 16.695 53.557 11 15.735 20.977 16.936 53.648
2 16.400 21.819 17.128 55.347 7 15.775 20.788 16.704 53.267 No.611 ELEISCHMANN Max
3 16.010 21.640 17.096 54.746 8 15.800 20.827 16.667 53.294 1 17.833 25.751 17.477 1:01.061
4 15.944 21.936 17.031 54.911 9 20.695 16.715 52.979 2 16.154 21.692 17.250 55.096
5 16.023 21.524 17.122 54.669 10 15.609 20.761 m 3 16.089 21.971 17.265 55.325
6 6274 22012 172097 ssss3 11 o [RXa 16676 52952 4 16119 21517 17146  54.782
7 15.719  20.949  16.783 53.451  No.606 BEZEL Petr 5 15.753  21.316  16.960 54.029
8 15.600 20.940 16.783 53.323 1 24.852 21.890 17.421 1:04.163 6 15.792 21.110 16.895 53.797
9 15.554 20.897 2 16.392 21.738 17.404 55.534 7 15.633 20.894 16.798 53.325
10 15.826 21.106 16.980 53.912 3 15.935 21.475 17.175 54.585 8 15.562 21.136 16.803 53.501
11 16.819 53.209 4 15.787 21.682 17.171 54.640 9 16.731
No.603 PRZYBYLAK Xander 5 15.745  21.216  16.859  53.820 10 15.607 ~ 20.873 53.210
1 17.114 27.746 17.874 1:02.734 6 15.952 22.913 17.066 55.931 11 15.915 21.211 16.990 54.116
2 16.271 22.278 17.262 55.811 7 15.686 21.127 17.099 53.912 No.612 VEERUS Ragnar
3 15.887 21.370 16.986 54.243 8 15.930 21.507 17.016 54.453 1 17.669 27.442 18.173 1:03.284
4 16.007 21.711 16.906 54.624 9 m 2 16.790 21.949 17.306 56.045
5 16.011 21.226 17.248 54.485 10 15.672 21.910 17.718 55.300 3 16.022 21.608 17.424 55.054
6 16.072 21.408 16.815 54.295 11 15.705 20.897 17.418 54.020 4 15.914 21.471 17.181 54.566
7 15.748 20779  16.835 53.362  No0.608 SPAANS Jesse 5 16.243  21.694  17.050 54.987
8 15.559 20.763 16.772 53.094 1 17.591 29.068 17.819 1:04.478 6 15.752 21.800 17.704 55.256
9 15.550 16.903 53.152 2 16.327 21.844 17.503 55.674 7 15.757 21.030 16.863 53.650
10 15.576 20.803 16.835 53.214 3 16.108 21.537 17.331 54.976 8 21.466 16.945 54.068
11 20.788 4 15.920 21.429 17.357 54.706 9 15.781 m
No.604 NJEIM Christopher 5 16.324| 21379  17.202 54.905 10 15.668  21.649  17.547 54.864
1 17.778 23.644 17.989 59.411 6 15.998 21.396 17.151 54.545 11 15.914 21.389 16.698 54.001
2 16.254 21.671 17.214 55.139 7 15.913 21.205 17.137 54.255 No.614 GRANZ Niklas
3 16.061 21.405 16.975 54.441 8 15.867 17.281 54.277 1 20.191 25.652 17.876 1:03.719
4 15.886 21.088 16.862 53.836 9 16.059 22.378 17.139 55.576 2 16.336 21.690 17.307 55.333
5 15840 21204 16.828 53872 10 15914 21232 54.255 3 15.960 21460  17.103  54.532
6 15.616 20.841 16.775 53.232 11 21.197 17.179 m 4 15.853 21.240 17.176 54.269
7 15.646  20.812  16.699 53.157  No.610 ANDERSSON Johan 5 15.829 21435  17.013 54.277
8 15.562 20.826 16.739 53.127 1 18.042 23.810 17.792 59.644 6 16.084 21.901 17.533 55.518
9 20.693 16.712 2 16.496 21.904 17.401 55.801 7 16.018 21.255 17.109 54.382
10 15.593 52.949 3 16.269 21.798 17.317 55.384 8 15.736 20.795 16.801 53.332
11 15.549 20.791 16.711 53.051 4 16.401 21.489 17.522 55.412 9 20.785 16.790
No.605 NJEIM Matthias 5 15.945  21.587  17.192 54.724 10 15671  20.819  16.857 53.347
1 16.838 22.166 17.506 56.510 6 16.180 21.747 16.963 54.890 11 15.669 53.232
2 16.065 21.872 17.284 55.221 7 15.815 21.034 16.974 53.823 No.615 MACHACEK Daniel
3 16.047 21.811 16.912 54.770 8 16.889 1 16.880 21.991 17.556 56.427
4 15.757 21.174 16.937 53.868 9 15.803 20.892 53.505 2 16.139 21.904 17.288 55.331
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Analysis
Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
3 16.053 22.150 16.995 55.198 4 15.962 21.691 17.320 54.973 9 21.231 16.909
4 5 15.895 21.354 17.346 54.595 10 15.641 21.687 16.878 54.206
5 16.201 21.934 17.056 55.191 6 16.094 21.955 17.445 55.494 11 15.652 17.139 53.835
No.616 APUZZO Kyle 7 15.744  20.966 ~ 16.757 53.467  No.624 GRECO Davide
1 17.514 26.594 17.962 1:02.070 8 15.710 16.760 53.369 1 17.582 24.962 17.676 1:00.220
2 16.346 21.779 17.175 55.300 9 21.027 m 2 16.496 21.776 17.235 55.507
3 16.058 21.861 17.064 54.983 10 15.631 21.439 16.720 53.790 3 15.986 21.928 17.287 55.201
4 15.788 21.348 17.119 54.255 11 15.745 21.047 16.800 53.592 4 16.000 21.585 17.112 54.697
5 15.793 21.339 17.056 54.188 No.621 BOU CHABKE Rubens 5 15.728 21.070 16.955 53.753
6 16.103 23.562 17.163 56.828 1 17.640 26.551 17.961 1:02.152 6 15.723 20.972 16.816 53.511
7 15.828 21.084 16.923 53.835 2 16.695 22.415 17.382 56.492 7 15.702 21.014 53.482
8 15.800 22.010 17.243 55.053 3 16.070 21.594 17.173 54.837 8 20.849 16.794 m
9 15.727 4 15.852 21.390 17.206 54.448 9 15.702 20.861 16.797 53.360
10 21.167 17.397 54.239 5 15.898 21.247 17.033 54.178 10 15.727 16.890 53.416
11 16.221 21.247 16.995 54.463 6 15.883 22.857 17.141 55.881 11 15.914 21.055 16.995 53.964
No.617 PICOT Nicolas 7 15.797 m 17.020 53.730  No.625 NICOARA Theodor
1 16.939 34.451 17.516 1:08.906 8 15.897 21.384 16.920 54.201 1 17.760 26.076 17.873 1:01.709
2 16.100 21.763 17.154 55.017 9 15.771 21.080 m 2 16.204 21.778 17.387 55.369
3 15.944 21.135 16.921 54.000 10 21.931 17.550 55.152 3 16.036 22.905 17.325 56.266
4 15.809 20.956 16.884 53.649 11 15.899 20.979 16.958 53.836 4 15.913 21.481 17.324 54.718
5 15.755 20.950 16.866 53.571 No0.622 KUMARAN Kyle 5 16.103 21.484 17.466 55.053
6 15.792 21.720 17.323 54.835 1 17.668 23.129 17.592 58.389 6 16.353 21.454 17.892 55.699
7 15.836 20.932 16.799 53.567 2 16.126 21.756 17.408 55.290 7 15.833 21.279 17.135 54.247
8 15.769 21.373 17.215 54.357 3 16.030 21.843 17.227 55.100 8 15.874 21.283 17.356 54.513
9 15.654 m 4 15.898 21.309 16.806 54.013 9 16.220 21.488 17.279 54.987
10 21.504 17.886 55.030 5 15.830 21.573 16.885 54.288 10 15.866 17.295 54.380
11 15.936 21.126 16.844 53.906 6 15.695 21.036 16.865 53.596 11 21.222
No.618 ROBINSON Jakob 7 15.778  20.807  16.907 53492 No.628 LIVERIS Dionisios
1 18.106 26.277 17.806 1:02.189 8 15.709 20.820 16.729 53.258 1 17.193 22.117 17.464 56.774
2 16.406 21.974 17.237 55.617 9 15.748 16.839 53.307 2 16.207 21.949 17.162 55.318
3 15.940 21.755 17.048 54.743 10 15.689 20.750 16.714 53.153 3 16.025 21.913 17.065 55.003
4 15.903 21.362 17.315 54.580 11 m 4 15.767 21.162 16.809 53.738
5 15.734 21.509 17.307 54.550 No.623 WILLIAMSON Andrew 5 16.141 21.748 16.766 54.655
6 16.003 22.830 17.341 56.174 1 18.111 25.574 17.905 1:01.590 6 15.624 20.969 16.765 53.358
7 15.742 21.150 17.258 54.150 2 16.464 22.743 17.228 56.435 7 15.678 20.839 16.805 53.322
8 15.833 22.017 18.578 56.428 3 15.981 22.160 17.166 55.307 8 15.595 20.845 16.714 53.154
9 m 4 15.750 21.265 17.368 54.383 9 15.596 20.785 16.662 53.043
No.619 REISCH Constantin 5 15780 21325  17.097 54.202 10 20.852
1 17.835  25.192 18158  1:01.185 6 16037 22914 17.039 55990 11 15567 16780 53.064
2 16.466 22.026 17.285 55.777 7 15.665 21.083 17.286 54.034 No.629 ANCHER Brian
3 15.899 21.502 17.190 54.591 8 15.881 21.111 53.814 1 17.307 25.561 18.499 1:01.367
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Analysis
Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
2 16.443 22.357 17.322 56.122 7 15.616 20.760 16.688 53.064
3 15.990 21.877 17.108 54.975 8 15.532 20.706 16.614 52.852
4 15.962 21.439 17.110 54.511 9 15.473 20.613 16.662 52.748
5 15.955 21.381 17.273 54.609 10 15.451 20.623 16.623 52.697
I R ORI RN o 1i: 20500 16601  52.568)
7 15.987  21.186  17.273 54.446  No.633 PAGLIARANI Claudio
8 15.898 21.375 16.850 54.123 1 16.755 21.796 17.746 56.297
9 15.808 2 16.070 21.867 17.364 55.301
10 15.773 21.122 16.826 53.721 3 16.062 21.700 17.057 54.819
11 21.540 17.064 54.326 4 15.847 21.192 17.042 54.081
No.630 ALBERTI Riccardo 5 16.324 21.317 16.945 54.586
1 17.662 26.068 17.988 1:01.718 6 15.711 21.052 16.845 53.608
2 16.343 21.837 17.315 55.495 7 15.701 20.796 16.739 53.236
3 16.046 21.590 17.259 54.895 8 15.606 20.747 16.685 53.038
4 16.176 21.633 17.091 54.900 9 15.590 16.686 53.009
5 15.782 21.390 17.360 54.532 10 15.674 20.786 53.111
6 16.285 22.112 17.562 55.959 11 20.749 16.693 m
7 16.054) 21361  17.324 54739 No.634 JERICH Frederick
8 15.941 1 17.941 23.528 18.196 59.665
9 15.836 21.202 16.903 53.941 2 16.386 21.975 17.577 55.938
10 22.494 17.459 55.647 3 16.292 22.015 17.276 55.583
11 15.772 21.003 17.343 54.118 4 16.040 21.410 17.012 54.462
No.631 BEZEL Jakub 5 15.788 21.085 17.079 53.952
1 17.656 23.040 17.439 58.135 6 15.755 20.982 16.926 53.663
2 16.261 21.757 17.263 55.281 7 15.694 20.984 16.837 53.515
3 16.079 21.664 17.050 54.793 8 20.863 16.699 53.149
4 15.928 21.128 17.098 54.154 9 15.674 20.758 16.708 53.140
5 15.655 20.982 16.940 53.577 10 15.596 m 16.754 m
6 15.675 20.875 16.825 53.375 11 15.662 20.756 53.092
7 15.653  20.803  16.795 53.251  No.635 BESANCENEZ Paolo
8 15.597 16.736 53.009 1 16.387 21.533 17.529 55.449
9 20.706 m 2 16.142 21.931 17.625 55.698
10 15.599 20.818 16.741 53.158 3 16.064 21.427 17.094 54.585
11 15.590 20.797 16.887 53.274 4 15.752 21.158 16.908 53.818
No.632 MUNARETTO Luca 5 15.652 21.004 16.887 53.543
1 16.645 21.607 17.483 55.735 6 15.619 21.742 16.811 54.172
2 16.029 21.952 17.457 55.438 7 15.613 20.796 16.725 53.134
3 16.206 21.518 17.106 54.830 8 15.599 20.783 16.711 53.093
4 15.909 21.089 16.786 53.784 9 20.730 16.720 52.933
5 15.706 21.046 16.755 53.507 10 15.542 16.656 52.894
6 15.648 21.302 16.776 53.726 11 15.535 20.702
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3) Document 9
Sta rting Grid Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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POLE POSITION
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Start: 23/08 - 15:20 11 Laps = 15.224 km
Rotax Max Challenge International Trophy 2019 (FRA) 21-24/08/2019
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